
Bearded Collie Club of America

Friday, April 15, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXA

20001 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXA

20020 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20017 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20015 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichAXB

20013 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20007 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20005 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20070 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20043 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20029 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20028 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16002 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16015 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16060 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16021 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16020 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16017 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16016 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12017 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12016 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12015 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB
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12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12023 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

12022 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12020 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8023 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8011 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8013 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Premier Standard  

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettPAD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPAD

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichPAD

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPAD

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyPADP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPAD

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16017 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPADP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

12017 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12015 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverPAD

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

PAD

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPAD

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerPAD

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD
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8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8013 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PADP

Premier Jumpers  

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettPJD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPJD

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichPJD

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJD

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyPJDP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPJD

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16017 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPJDP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

12017 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

PJD

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPJD

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPJD

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPJD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20001 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20020 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20017 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20015 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichAXJB
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20013 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20007 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20005 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20070 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20043 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20029 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20028 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJA

16003 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXJA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16015 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16060 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16021 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16020 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16017 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16016 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12017 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12016 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12015 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12023 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

12022 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12020 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8024 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8023 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8011 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB
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8013 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFA

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliXFB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFA

20015 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasXFA

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardXFA

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinXFB

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichXFB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryXFA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFA

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesXFB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16021 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesXFA

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFA

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesXFB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPA

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


